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The Non-Commercial Movement of Pet
Animals Order (Northern Ireland) 2011

PART 4
ENFORCEMENT

Offences

13. It is an offence—
(a) to fail to comply with a notice served under Article 10(2);
(b) intentionally to obstruct any person acting in the execution of the relevant instruments;
(c) without reasonable cause, to fail to give to any such person any assistance or information

that that person may reasonably require;
(d) to furnish to any such person any information knowing it to be false or misleading

(including information contained in a passport or health certificate); or
(e) to fail to produce a document or record (including a passport or health certificate) to any

such person when required to do so.


